



## **Attention Prenatal Care Providers Medicaid Professional Services Program Coverage of '17P'**

---

Effective with date of service September 1, 2010, the Louisiana Medicaid Professional Services program covers the weekly intramuscular injections of 17 Alpha-Hydroxyprogesterone Caproate (17P) for use in pregnant women with a history of pre-term delivery before 37 weeks and no symptoms of pre-term labor in the current pregnancy. Detailed policy is available on the Medicaid website at [www.lamedicaid.com](http://www.lamedicaid.com), then using the links for 'Training/Policy Updates-2010 Policy Updates-Professional Services Program'. The complete policy is to be reviewed and followed by providers using this medication in the treatment of their patients. For further questions, please contact Molina Provider Relations at 225.924.5040 or 800.473.2783.